

ITEM NO.2 & 5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 630/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH DHUNDHARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.48000/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 55/2019

W.P.(C) No. 73/2019 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 72/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12370/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 76/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13320/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 69/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11705/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 80/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13950/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

W.P.(C) No. 122/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 106/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 95/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15973/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 222/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33408/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 133/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21662/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 178/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28123/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 249/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35491/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
 No.35492/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 W.P.(C) No. 146/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 168/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26432/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 212/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32228/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.32231/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 162/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

T.P.(C) No. 341/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31806/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 323/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29427/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 331/2019 (X)

T.P.(C) No. 357/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32797/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 539/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44691/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 341/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 28-03-2019 These petitions were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manoj V George, Adv. Mr. Zulfiker Ali P.S, AOR Mr. Faisal M Aboobacker, Adv. Md. Thoyyib Hudawi, Adv. Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv. Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv. Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv. Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Av. Ms. Shampa Nath, Adv.
-------------------	---

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. K. R. Chitra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, adv.

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

Prof. Ravi Varma Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Dinesh P Rajbhar, Adv.

Dr. P.S. Narwal, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saket Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Arundhati Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.

Ms. Raju Sankar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mohd., Adv.

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Alol Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Hranghawl, Adv.

Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.

Mr. Vangala Eswariah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Sidhi Padia, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

Ms. J. Sindhu, Adv.

Prof. Raviverma Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Dr. M.P.Raju, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. D. Vidyannandan, Adv.

Mr. r.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mishra, Adv.

**For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)**

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj bahadur, Sdv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Sadique T.A., Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
 Mr./Ms. Maitreyi Hegde, Adv.
 Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S Patil, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) No.630/2019

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in
CWP No. 3220/2019 titled as "Rakesh Dhundhara vs.
Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court
of Punjab & Haryana, shall remain stayed.

List along with W.P.(C) No. 55/2019 and
connected matters on 08.04.2019.

Rejoinder affidavit in the respective matters
be filed in the meantime.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. - cum - P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar