

ITEM NO.49 + 52 COURT NO.2 SECTION PIL-W
 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.55/2019

JANHIT ABHIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 73/2019 (PIL-W)
 W.P.(C) No. 72/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12370/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 76/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13320/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 69/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11705/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 80/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13950/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE
 IN PERSON)
 W.P.(C) No. 122/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 W.P.(C) No. 106/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 W.P.(C) No. 95/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15973/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 222/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33408/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 133/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21662/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
 W.P.(C) No. 178/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28123/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
 W.P.(C) No. 182/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 W.P.(C) No. 249/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35491/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
 No.35492/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 W.P.(C) No. 146/2019 (X)
 W.P.(C) No. 168/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26432/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
 W.P.(C) No. 212/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32228/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.32231/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 W.P.(C) No. 162/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 T.P.(C) No. 341/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31806/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
 T.P.(C) No. 323/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29427/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 331/2019 (X)
 T.P.(C) No. 357/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32797/2019-STAY APPLICATION)
 T.P.(C) No. 539/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44691/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
 T.P.(C) No. 630/2019 (XVI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.48000/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
 W.P.(C) No. 341/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 W.P.(C) No. 343/2019 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45038/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)
 TP(C) No.675/2019 (XVI-A)
 (For Admission and Appln.(s) for ex parte stay)
 WP(C) No.419/2019
 (For Admission and Appln.(s) for ex parte stay)
 WP(C) No.427/2019
 (For Admission and Appln.(s) for ex parte stay)
 WP(C) No.406/2019
 (For Admission and Appln.(s) for ex parte stay)

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.
 CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
 Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
 Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shampa Nath, Adv.

Ms. K. R. Chitra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.
 Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
 Petitioner-in-person

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh P. Rajbhar, Adv.
Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Dr. P.S. Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.

Mr. Vangala Eswaraiah, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vijendar Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Reepak Bansal in person
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Bombarde, Adv.
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suman Shekhar Jha, Adv.
Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Ms. Jahnavi Sindhu, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Divyank Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Intervenor-in-Person

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Soumya Chakarborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vivya Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters on 02.05.2019.

In the meantime, in view of the letter circulated by Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit in W.P.(C) No.55 of 2019.

TP(C) No.675/2019

Issue notice returnable on 02.05.2019.

Until further orders, the High Court shall not proceed with the hearing of the matter.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**