

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 596/2019

RAJAT RAJENDRA AGRAWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date :09-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mankar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, adv.
Mr.Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 55/2019 and connected
matters.

Liberty is granted to move the vacation Bench
for grant of interim relief.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar